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1310 nm Laser Diode Optical Sub Assembly for LC/SC Transceiver

C-13-001-TX-SXXX

Absolute Maximum Ratings (T.=25°C)

Parameter
Fiber Output Power:
L
M
H
LD Reverse Voltage
PD Reverse Voltage
PD Forward Current
Operating Temperature
Storage Temperature

Symbol

Py

Value

-40 to +85
-40 to +85

Features

e Uncooled laser diode with MQW structure

¢ High temperature operation without active cooling
e Hermetically sealed active component

e Built-in InGaAs monitor photodiode

e Complies with Bellcore TA-NWT-000983

e Operation at —40 to +85°C

e SC or LC connector

Application

e Designed for fiber optical networks
e OC-3, OC-12 and Gigabit

Unit

mwW

Optical and Electrical C
Parameter
Threshold Current
Fiber Output Power:

L

M

H
Peak Wavelength
Spectrum Width (RMS)
Forward Voltage
Rise Time, Fall Time
Tracking Error
PD Monitor Current
PD Dark Current
PD Capacitance

A
AN
Ve

. t
AP/ P;
Im
Ipark
C

Min

0.2
0.5

1290

(All optical data refer to a coupled 9/125 um SM fiber)

Typ Max Unit Test Condition
10 15 mA cw
= 0.4 mwW CW, I, +15 mA,
- 1 kink free
- 2
1310 1330 nm CW, P¢ = Ps (Min)
= 3 nm CW, P = P (Min)
1.2 1.5 Y CW, P¢ = Ps (Min)
- 0.3 ns lias=kn, 10 to 90%
- =1 dB APC, -40 to +85°C
- - uA CW,P=P(Min), Vpq = 2V
- 0.1 uA Vipd = 5V
6 15 pF Vipd = 5V, f= TMHz



Luminent 1310 nm Laser Diode Optical Sub Assembly for LC/SC Transceiver

Bringing Communications to Light™

C-13-001-TX-SXXX

Outline Drawing-Conections

o2 SC TOSA (L&M Power)
A
DIMENSION A (L&M POWER):7.9~8.6mm
09 SC TOSA (Hi Power)
B
o
DIMENSION (HIGH POWER) A :10.0~10.7mm
B:1.52.5mm
-]
0o LC TOSA (L&M Power)
DIMENSION A (L&M POWER):7.9~8.6mm
[+ . ‘
oo LC TOSA (Hi Power)
A
DIMENSION (HIGH POWER) A :10.0~10.7mm
B:4.4~5.1 mm

_

H andling Precautions: T his device is susceptible to damage & a result of dedtrostatic discharge (ESD). A static free environment is highly recommended. Follow guiddines
according to proparESD  procedures.
Lasar Safety: Radiation emitted by lasa- devices can be dangarous to human eyes. Avoid eye exposure to direct or indirect radiation.

Legal Notice

IMPORTANT NOTICE!

All information contained in this document is subject to change without notice, a Luminent’s sole and absolute disaetion. Luminent warants paformance of its produdts to
aument spedfications only in accordance with the company’s standard oneyear waranty; howeve; spedfications designated & ‘prdiminary” are given to desaibe components
only, and Luminent eressly disdaims any and dl waranties for said produdts, induding eress, implied, and statlutory waranties, waranties of merchantability; fithess for a
patiailar purposg and non-infringament of proprietary rights. Plesse refa-to the company’s Tams and C onditions of Sdefor furthe-waranty information.

Luminent assumes no liability for gpplications assistance, austomer produdt design, software paformancg or infringament of patents, savices, or intdledtud property desaibed
hadn. No licensg dthar eqres orimplied, is ganted undar any patent right, copyright, or intdlectud propaty right, and Luminent makes no representations or waranties
that the produd(s) desaibed haein ae free from patent, copyright, or intdledud propaty rights. Produds desaibed in this document ae NOT intended for use in
implantation or other life support applications whare mafundion may result in injury or degth to pasons. Luminent astomeas using or sdling produds for use in such
gpplications do so a their own risk and agree to fully defend and indemnify Luminent for any damages resulting from such useorsde

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED ON AN “AS IS” BASIS. Customer agress that Luminent is not liable for any actud,
consequentid, ecamplary, or otha" damages aising directly or indirectly from any use of the infoomation contained in this doaument. C ustomer must contact Luminent to
obtain thelatest vasion of this publication to varify, before pladng any orde; that theinformation contained herein is cument.

© Luminant, Inc. 2002
All rights resaved
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Ordering Information

C-13-001-TX-SXXX
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Wavelength Package Connector
13=1310nm  T=TOSA SC/LC
Pin Assignment Fiber Output Power
A=A Type L/M/H
B=B Type
D=D Type

LD Modules-TOSA

Packaging Dimensions Units in mm

Type A Type B Type D
O G

LD
CASE B0 c;x%& (4) CASE ()LD
%@ ./’ @ " Q

Ok Ok

Pin 1 : Laser Cathode Pin 1 : Monitor Diode Anode Pin 1 : Laser Anode and Monitor Diode Cathode
Pin 2 : Laser Anode and Case Gnd Pin 2 : Laser Anode and Case Gnd Pin 2 : Case Gnd
Pin 3 : Monitor Diode Anode Pin 3 : Laser Cathode Pin 3 : Laser Cathode
Pin 4 : Monitor Diode Cathode Pin 4 : Monitor Diode Cathode Pin 4 : Monitor Diode Anode
O|20.5
Q g g 0.50 A
200
0. 4.0020.05
= 04538 DIMENSION A (L&M POWER):7.9~8.6mm
P (H POWER):10.0~10. mm
A 5.40%001 ~
OPTICAL PLANE




